 Copyright 2015 Ford Motor Company
Michael A. Berardi        Ford Motor Company
Director           P. O. Box 1904
Service Engineering Operations       Dearborn, Michigan 48121
Ford Customer Service Division
July 20, 2015
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT: DEMONSTRATION / DELIVERY HOLD - Safety Recall 15S19 - Supplement #1

thermal wraps on vapor lines
15S19C 2.8 Hours
New! PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Description Quantity
FR3Z-9A032-B Fuel tank shield 1
BR3Z-9A068-C Adhesive strips 2
FR3Z-9B149-A Thermal patch kit – fuel tank 1
FR3Z-2B085-A Thermal patch – parking brake cable 1
FR3Z-9B149-B Thermal wrap kit – vapor lines 1
TA-25-B* Blue liquid threadlock and sealer 1
*Or equivalent medium-strength liquid threadlock.
The DOR/COR number for this recall is 50601.
Order your parts requirements through normal order processing channels.